#### **AGENDA**

# Stroudsburg Borough Council Meeting Tuesday, July21, 2020 at 7:00 P.M.

<u>Special Note</u>: This meeting will be held on Zoom.com; the public may submit comments on agenda items and non-agenda items to the Borough Manager via <u>bace@stroudsburgboro.com</u> prior to the meeting. The public is also invited to participate via livestream by following the link on the Stroudsburg Borough Facebook page.

- 1. Call to Order/Roll Call.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Public Hearing and Consideration to Adopt An Ordinance of the Stroudsburg Borough Council to Revise Chapter 15 Motor Vehicles and Traffic, Parts 3 and 7 General Parking Regulations, Section §15-304 4. Entitled "Vehicles to be Parked Within Spaces, Parking Prohibited in Certain Areas"; Section §15-306 1. Entitled "Parking Prohibited at All Times in Certain Locations"; Section §15-316 1.A. AND 1.B. Entitled "Handicapped Parking Zones Established"; and Section §15-713 1.B. Entitled "Residential Parking Districts Designated"
- 4. Approval of Council Meeting Minutes for the Special Meeting, July2, 2020.
- 5. Approval of Council Meeting Minutes for the Regular Meeting, July 7, 2020.
- 6. Monthly Administrative Reports

a. Permits Issued Reportb. Public Works Reportd. Fire Department Reporte. Right-To-Know Report

c. Parking Report f. Police Department Report (provided via email)

- 7. Accept Unaudited June, 2020 Treasurer's Report.
  - a. Bank Account Balances b. Budget to Actual Report

### **Old Business**

- 8. Consider the application of Monroe County Commissioners, as recommended for approval and issuance by the Historic Architectural Review Board, for an addition and renovations to the Monroe County Courthouse at 610 Monroe Street.
- 9. Consideration to determine a scope of work for the 2020 CDBG-CV Application of Stroudsburg Borough to the PA DCED.
- 10. Consideration to distribute a Recycling Brochure to all residents of the Borough of Stroudsburg.
- 11. Status of Bike Rack Project.
- 12. Status of LERTA Ordinance.

### New Business

- 13. Consideration to amend A Proclamation by the Stroudsburg Borough Council Declaring A Local Disaster Emergencyin Stroudsburg Borough Countyof Monroe, Commonwealthof Pennsylvania.
- 14. Consideration to schedule a Public Hearing for An Ordinance of the Stroudsburg Borough Council to Amend Chapter 27, Zoning, §27-501, Area and Bulk Requirements, and §27-701, Off-Street Parking, of the Stroudsburg Borough Code.
- 15. Consideration to approve Change Order #1 in the amount of \$81,339.75 for the Oak Street Paving and Curb Replacement Project. Additional milling, excavation, 2A stone base and 25 mm base course was needed on Oak Street between Wallace Street and North 5<sup>th</sup> Street.
- 16. Consideration to approve Change Order #2 in the amount of \$9,800.00 for the Oak Street Paving and Curb Replacement Project. Soft subgrade repairs were required to include excavation, installation of Geogrid and stone base.
- 17. Consideration to approve a 5-Year Winter Traffic Services Agreement between the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation and the Borough of Stroudsburg.
- 18. Consideration Monroe County Redevelopment Authority, Blighted Property Referral Program.
- 19. Consideration to approve a request from the Monroe Farmer's Market for vendor parking passes.
- 20. Consideration to schedule a Town-wide Yard Sale on August 7, 8 and 9, 2020 waiving the permit and fee requirement.
- 21. Consideration to discuss the feasibility of a pedestrian track around Glen Park and exploring grant opportunities for a gazebo and exercise area.
- 22. Mary Evanisko and Jody Singer will be present to request approval for First Saturday Art Walks using sidewalks to display art from 6:00 to 8:00 P.M. on the first Saturday of each month through October.
- 23. Consider the application of Herbert Ortiz of EIBDP, LLC., as recommended for approval and issuance by the Historic Architectural Review Board, to change a roofline at 530 Main Street.
- 24. Consider the application of Keith Swiatkowski, as recommended for approval and issuance by the Historic Architectural Review Board, for the replacement of roofing at 214 North 8<sup>th</sup> Street.

## 25. Committee Reports

- A. Codes Committee
- B. Budget Committee.
- C. Parking Committee.
- D. Recycling Committee.
- E. Sewer Committee.
- F. Street Committee.
- G. Personnel Committee.
- H. Public Relations/Media Committee.
- I. Redevelopment Committee.
- J. I-80 Expansion Task Force Committee.
- K. Stroud Region Open Space and Recreation Commission.
- 26. Mayor's Report
- 27. Council Member Reports
- 28. Solicitor's Report
- 29. Manager's Report
- 30. Code Enforcement Officer's Report.
- 31. Street Superintendent's Report.
- 32. Approval of Bills on Warrants 200721.
- 33. Public Input for Non-Agenda Items.
- 34. Executive Session.
- 35. Adjournment.